	13-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
1	3348776
To the Directory of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daeha Lee; Byoung Youl Song; Rockwon Kim; Young Moon; Yeon Jun Kim; Moonyoung Chu Kyung Il Kim; Seung Woo Jung; Hyeonsung C Young Jo Cho	ng; Name: Electronics and Telecommunications
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No Yes Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other [Include: 11/24/06; 11/24/06	City: Daejeon-city State: ZIP: Country: Republic of Korea Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? No Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numb	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Pers attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: Phone Number: (310) 207-3800 Fax Number: (310) 820-5988 E-mail Address: eric_hyman@bstz.com	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

12/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000161 11635133

01 FC:8021

Eric S. Hyman

40.00 DP

Name of Person Signing

Docket No. 2013P372

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018691 FRAME: 0471



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	LEE, Daeha	(6)	CHUNG, Moonyoung	
(2)	SCNG, Byoung Youl	(7)	KIM, Kyung Il	
(3)	KIM, Rockwon	(8)	JUNG, Seung Woo	
(4)	MOON, Jin Young	(9)	CHO, Hyeonsung	
(5)	KIM, Yeon Jun		CHO, Young Jo	
(0)		. (10)	one, roung oc	
Ele		Rese	arch Institute of 161 Gajeong-dong,	
ius	ong-gu, Daejeon-city, Republic of	VOLE	ra .	
	uccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "Aes of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in		NEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United n entitled	
	PATH-TOKEN-BASED WEE	3 SEI	RVICE CACHING METHOD	
i	for which an application for United States Letters identified by United States Serial Noor	;		
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters F	Patent	was executed on	
reiss Conv succ appli AN appli reque in ar inver	ues, substitutes, renewals or continuations the vention, for the Protection of Industrial Property essors, assigns and legal representatives; the cation shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGION Description to the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissest of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned to any improvements, and applications for page 1.	to the under NEE; e intersued of artent ISIGNE	e granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, and the right to all benefits under the International e said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its resigned agree that the attorneys of record in said est, and to render all necessary assistance in making rextended Letters Patent of the United States, upon legal representatives, and without further remuneration, based thereon, growing out of or related to the said EE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to the invention hereby transferred.	
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED	
1)	Name: LEE, Daeha		-2006/11/1	
2)	11. (2.6/11/19	
	Name: SONG, Byoung Youl			
3)	Name KIM, Rockwon		2006/11/0.4	

PATENT REEL: 018691 FRAME: 0472

5)	
Name: KIM, Yeon Jun	
6)	- Or 6 11. 24
Name: CHUNG, Moonyoung	
7) AMM	2006, 11.24
Name: KIM, Kyung Il	
8)	2006 11.24
Name: JUNG, Seung Woo	
1 -	() ~ ~ ()
9)	2006.11,24
Name: CHO, Hyeonsung	
10)	2006 11 2 A
Name: CHO, Young Jo	

PATENT REEL: 018691 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 12/07/2006